
Event 1 KM SF Women Master
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1 16 Zuzana Svozilova 1989 CZE 10:33.66

2 31 Caroline Steenken 1990 GER 11:02.00

����

1 9 MARTHA KARINA ROTAVISTA PINZON 1983 COL 16:10.61

����

1 6 LIDA SORANI GARCIA MEJIA 1978 COL 12:58.96

2 12 LYDA MINELLY ZARATE QUIROGA. 1979 COL 17:59.63

����

1 26 Sandra Haessler 1977 GER 11:24.40

2 39 MARTA GIANOLA 1976 ITA 11:51.37

3 22 Sarah Le Breton 1977 FRA 12:47.35

CMAS Open Water World Championship
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4 35 Silvia Bugnoli 1973 ITA 14:04.72

5 14 Margerita Rena Stipkovic 1973 CRO 16:59.71

6 13 Isabell Menicanin 1973 CRO 18:06.40

����

1 17 Margarita Berezevskaja 1968 EST 14:57.35

����

1 28 Claudia Köhn 1966 GER 12:25.68

2 20 Sylvie EYRAUD-JOLY 1963 FRA 13:55.16

����

1 21 NATHALIE GUERIN 1961 FRA 11:59.82

2 23 SOPHIE LEMAIRE SOHM 1962 FRA 13:37.54

3 8 MARTHA CECILIA OCAMPO GONZALEZ 1961 COL 20:03.12

����

1 36 CINZIA CECCARELLI 1957 ITA 18:11.94

2 10 LUZ MARINA SALCEDO RODRIGUEZ 1954 COL 19:46.42

����

1 33 Mariuccia Barbon 1951 ITA 19:01.96



Event 1 KM BF
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����

1 54 Pierpaolo Chiozzini ITA 11:41.89 1990

2 51 Alessandro Boni ITA 12:17.06 1988

3 4 ALEJANDRO CERON CARDONA COL 12:31.12 1990

4 2 juan pablo legato ARG 13:51.78 1988

5 46 JONATHAN ALARIO ITA 16:16.87 1991

����

1 36 Sebastian Link GER 12:12.16 1984

2 66 MATTIA MURTAS ITA 12:47.12 1984

3 1 alberto humphreys ARG 15:33.63 1984

����

1 12 WALEED AHMED FOUAD EGY 12:03.04 1981

2 79 Bartosz Smaruj POL 13:22.72 1981

3 50 CLAUDIO BONELLI ITA 13:47.77 1978

����

1 65 MASSIMO MILANO ITA 11:37.70 1973

2 67 ALESSANDRO PALLA ITA 12:14.38 1976

3 32 BRUNO ROBISSON FRA 12:15.47 1974
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3 32 BRUNO ROBISSON FRA 12:15.47 1974

4 38 Thomas Nehrdich GER 12:21.25 1977

5 62 Agostino Laudicina ITA 12:29.81 1975

6 16 FARES MOHAMED ABAZIED EGY 13:11.64 1977

7 29 Stéphane Peiny FRA 13:18.81 1974

8 33 Yannick Sadovije FRA 13:37.57 1974

9 5 JAVIER MIGUEL ALFONSO ESPINOSA COL 13:58.48 1975

10 43 Thorsten Stelzig GER 15:22.00 1973

11 59 Manielo Galasso ITA 15:29.74 1975

12 73 Tomas Salvatori ITA 18:47.51 1976

����

1 77 ANTONIO VISTOLI ITA 11:41.26 1971

2 74 ANDREA SANNA ITA 12:11.77 1969

3 64 Massimiliano Migliorini ITA 12:34.48 1970

4 11 Tibor Toser CZE 12:36.74 1972

5 31 Régis PONTIER FRA 13:11.12 1971

6 9 Peter Majerik CZE 13:12.50 1968

7 35 JeancChristophe SARRAZAIN FRA 13:40.49 1969

8 71 UMBERTO RAIMONDI ITA 13:55.31 1972

9 42 Alexander Sengpiel GER 14:16.40 1969

10 3 fernando somoza ARG 14:29.97 1970

����

1 37 WolfcDieter Meier GER 12:13.78 1967

2 76 VINCENZO TORTIS ITA 12:45.31 1965

3 70 PIER PAOLO PINZUTI ITA 13:16.57 1966

4 52 Stefano Brusamolin ITA 14:10.50 1964

5 45 Mike Weigang GER 14:11.61 1966

6 18 Roland Clerdouet FRA 15:10.57 1963

7 61 PIERO GIANOLA ITA 16:43.80 1967

8 14 AHMED FOUAD ELSIGAI EGY 18:13.49 1964

����

1 69 PAOLO PERROTTI ITA 11:46.60 1961

2 10 Zbynek Svozil CZE 12:23.08 1961

����

1 57 Gian Maria Fiorentini ITA 14:40.53 1953

2 55 PIETRO FAGIANI ITA 15:06.03 1956

3 6 Josip Bilic CRO 16:54.93 1955

����

1 23 Ernest FUKARI FRA 16:36.85 1952

����

1 49 Gualtiero Benini ITA 18:32.65 1946

2 75 ANGELO SESANA ITA 20:27.14 19432 75 ANGELO SESANA ITA 20:27.14 1943



Event 3 KM SF Women Master
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����
1 16 Zuzana Svozilova CZE 33:51.70 1989 ����

2 31 Caroline Steenken GER 35:56.61 1990 ����

3 9 MARTHA KARINA ROTAVISTA PINZON COL 51:11.10 1983 ����

����
1 6 LIDA SORANI GARCIA MEJIA COL 41:20.46 1978 ����

����
1 26 Sandra Haessler GER 37:28.79 1977 ����

2 39 MARTA GIANOLA ITA 37:39.22 1976 ����

3 22 Sarah Le Breton FRA 41:06.72 1977 ����

4 13 Isabell Menicanin CRO 1h03:37.52 1973 ����

����

����
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1 20 Sylvie EYRAUD-JOLY FRA 44:33.70 1963 ����

����
1 21 NATHALIE GUERIN FRA 37:07.45 1961 ����

2 23 SOPHIE LEMAIRE SOHM FRA 42:59.37 1962 ����

3 8 MARTHA CECILIA OCAMPO 

GONZALEZ

COL 1h00:41.34 1961 ����

����
1 36 CINZIA CECCARELLI ITA 1h01:53.85 1957 ����

����
1 33 Mariuccia Barbon ITA 59:59.70 1951 ����



Event 3 KM SF Master
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1 13 SAYED ALI BAROKY EGY 32:24.17 1985 M35+

2 25 WOLFGANG LEROY FRA 33:17.96 1986 M35+

3 26 Cédric Morel FRA 34:06.24 1983 M35+

����

1 78 Samuele Zanette ITA 32:58.03 1980 M40+

2 19 Mathieu CORDIER FRA 35:34.61 1979 M40+

3 41 Sascha Schmidt GER 38:04.86 1980 M40+

����

1 68 MARCO PANZARINI ITA 34:53.84 1974 M45+

2 81 DANIELE PALLA ITA 39:15.91 1976 M45+

3 16 FARES MOHAMED ABAZIED EGY 40:47.45 1977 M45+

4 29 Stéphane Peiny FRA 41:15.64 1974 M45+

5 33 Yannick Sadovije FRA 41:47.35 1974 M45+

����

1 21 Charles DUBUC FRA 34:30.75 1972 M50+

2 34 Laurent SANCHEZ FRA 34:54.44 1971 M50+
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3 28 GABIN PALMA FRA 35:37.52 1969 M50+

4 35 Jean-Christophe SARRAZAIN FRA 39:05.19 1969 M50+

5 20 Pascal DEGACHE FRA 40:12.57 1972 M50+

6 39 Bernd Rolker GER 40:19.78 1968 M50+

7 8 Davorin Tomac CRO 44:12.42 1971 M50+

8 63 Guido Antonello Mattera Ricigliano ITA 47:50.83 1971 M50+

����

1 82 CARLO FIORENTINI ITA 34:34.13 1967 M55+

2 44 Heiko Venohr GER 36:55.03 1963 M55+

3 22 Frederic Durand FRA 38:05.30 1966 M55+

����

1 30 LOUIS PINCI FRA 37:44.93 1961 M60+

2 40 Markus Schafheutle GER 42:18.35 1959 M60+

3 17 Laurent BESSE FRA 46:27.07 1958 M60+

����

1 27 Gerard NOVELLI FRA 38:18.77 1957 M65+

2 57 Gian Maria Fiorentini ITA 45:01.52 1953 M65+

3 53 EVELINO CALVETTI ITA 52:43.54 1953 M65+

4 6 Josip Bilic CRO 56:50.16 1955 M65+

� ��

1 24 Basile Grammaticos FRA 46:15.16 1946 M75+

2 75 ANGELO SESANA ITA 1h05:31.45 1943 M75+



Event 1 KM BF Master
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1 11 ANNY TREJOS SALDARRIAGA COL 12:20.75 1991

2 42 FEDERICA PROIA ITA 13:18.35 1991

3 2 ornella vanina legato ARG 16:24.22 1989

����
1 24 Aurélie Morel FRA 14:53.81 1983

2 7 FRANCY JOHANNA JARRAMILLO AGUDELO COL 15:43.84 1986

3 5 flavia munoz ARG 16:19.63 1984

4 9 MARTHA KARINA ROTAVISTA PINZON COL 19:43.12 1983

����
1 19 EMILIE BECQ FRA 12:12.28 1979

2 15 Katerina Reznickova CZE 12:52.71 1980

3 32 Giorgia Apuzzo ITA 14:51.96 1982

4 6 LIDA SORANI GARCIA MEJIA COL 16:24.55 1978

5 12 LYDA MINELLY ZARATE QUIROGA. COL 17:25.29 1979

����

CMAS Open Water World Championship
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����
1 45 OLESEA VACULENCIC ITA 12:45.01 1974

2 41 Marzia Musso ITA 14:11.07 1976

3 14 Margerita Rena Stipkovic CRO 17:11.89 1973

4 13 Isabell Menicanin CRO 18:13.78 1973

����
1 37 Alba Denotti ITA 13:02.54 1969

2 29 Ulrike Meier-Mahlo GER 14:13.01 1969

3 34 SARA BENELLI ITA 14:22.20 1970

4 1 Maria del Rosario ayechu ARG 15:41.42 1970

5 17 Margarita Berezevskaja EST 16:09.56 1968

6 3 claudia marcela marangoni ARG 18:02.49 1971

7 30 Ricarda Semper GER 19:55.99 1969

8 4 maria carola moreira ARG 20:32.65 1970

����
1 28 Claudia Köhn GER 15:22.35 1966

2 18 MARINA KOLOTOGINA EST 24:49.57 1964

����
1 27 Manuela Juerris GER 17:21.63 1962

2 43 PAOLA TOGNETTI ITA 18:11.61 1962

3 8 MARTHA CECILIA OCAMPO GONZALEZ COL 19:14.55 1961

����
1 36 CINZIA CECCARELLI ITA 19:10.19 1957

2 10 LUZ MARINA SALCEDO RODRIGUEZ COL 24:42.75 1954



Event 1 KM SF Men Master
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1 13 SAYED ALI BAROKY 1985 EGY 10:09.80

2 25 WOLFGANG LEROY 1986 FRA 10:16.21 6,41

3 26 Cédric Morel 1983 FRA 10:38.33 28,53

����

1 78 Samuele Zanette 1980 ITA 10:24.92 15,12

2 19 Mathieu CORDIER 1979 FRA 10:53.72 43,92

3 79 Bartosz Smaruj 1981 POL 11:13.42 1:03.62

4 41 Sascha Schmidt 1980 GER 11:48.35 1:38.55

����

1 38 Thomas Nehrdich 1977 GER 11:10.42 1:00.62

2 68 MARCO PANZARINI 1974 ITA 11:15.63 1:05.83

3 81 Daniele Palla 1976 ita 12.16.29

4 33 Yannick Sadovije 1974 FRA 12:24.01 2:14.21

5 16 FARES MOHAMED ABAZIED 1977 EGY 12:28.92 2:19.12

6 58 DAVIDE FIORINI 1975 ITA 12:39.49 2:29.69

����

1 77 ANTONIO VISTOLI 1971 ITA 10:22.76 12,96

2 34 Laurent Sanchez 1971 FRA 0,4459375

3 28 GABIN PALMA 1969 FRA 10:44.11 34,31

4 21 Charles DUBUC 1972 FRA 10:57.97 48,17

CMAS Open Water World Championship
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5 20 Pascal DEGACHE 1972 FRA 11:41.35 1:31.55

6 39 Bernd Rolker 1968 GER 12:35.03 2:25.23

7 35 Jean-Christophe SARRAZAIN 1969 FRA 12:36.14 2:26.34

8 8 Davorin Tomac 1971 CRO 13:09.28 2:59.48

9 11 Tibor Toser 1972 CZE 13:37.69 3:27.89

10 42 Alexander Sengpiel 1969 GER 14:48.76 4:38.96

����

1 82 CARLO FIORENTINI 1967 ITA 11:01.86 52,06

2 44 Heiko Venohr 1963 GER 11:09.58 59,78

3 22 Frederic Durand 1966 FRA 12:25.03 2:15.23

4 18 Roland Clerdouet 1963 FRA 12:48.92 2:39.12

5 80 Ievgen Iakovlev 1967 UKR 13:38.50 3:28.70

����

1 30 LOUIS PINCI 1961 FRA 11:34.22 1:24.42

2 40 Markus Schafheutle 1959 GER 12:43.38 2:33.58

3 10 Zbynek Svozil 1961 CZE 13:13.50 3:03.70

4 17 Laurent BESSE 1958 FRA 14:15.41 4:05.61

5 56 FAUSTO FERRI 1961 ITA 14:38.34 4:28.54

����

1 27 Gerard NOVELLI 1957 FRA 12:07.78 1:57.98

2 57 Gian Maria Fiorentini 1953 ITA 14:14.15 4:04.35

3 53 EVELINO CALVETTI 1953 ITA 16:14.05 6:04.25

����

1 24 Basile Grammaticos 1946 FRA 14:33.26 4:23.46

2 75 ANGELO SESANA 1943 ITA 19:47.17 9:37.37



Event 3 KM BF Women Master
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1 42 FEDERICA PROIA 1991 ITA 37:52.97 F30

2 11 ANNY TREJOS SALDARRIAGA 1991 COL 38:24.22 F30

3 40 flavia maria manni 1989 ITA 39:58.13 F30

4 2 ornella vanina legato 1989 ARG 50:39.25 F30

1 7 FRANCY JOHANNA JARRAMILLO AGUDELO 1986 COL 50:24.67 F35

2 5 flavia munoz 1984 ARG 54:37.34 F35

1 19 EMILIE BECQ 1979 FRA 37:52.13 F40

2 15 Katerina Reznickova 1980 CZE 38:29.97 F40

3 32 Giorgia Apuzzo 1982 ITA 44:21.74 F40

4 12 LYDA MINELLY ZARATE QUIROGA. 1979 COL 57:49.05 F40

CMAS Open Water World Championship

12 - 17 September - 2022 - Viverone (ITA)

1 45 OLESEA VACULENCIC 1974 ITA 38:49.01 F45

2 41 Marzia Musso 1976 ITA 43:49.74 F45

1 37 Alba Denotti 1969 ITA 40:17.32 F50

2 34 SARA BENELLI 1970 ITA 46:45.65 F50

3 1 Maria del Rosario ayechu 1970 ARG 50:34.45 F50

4 3 claudia marcela marangoni 1971 ARG 56:17.66 F50

5 4 maria carola moreira 1970 ARG 1h03:06.83 F50

1 27 Manuela Juerris 1962 GER 54:05.49 F60

2 43 PAOLA TOGNETTI 1962 ITA 58:21.53 F60

1 36 CINZIA CECCARELLI 1957 ITA 1h02:23.91 F65



Event 3 KM BF Men Master
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1 54 Pierpaolo Chiozzini 1990 ITA 35:53.95 52,42 M30

2 51 Alessandro Boni 1988 ITA 37:56.05 2:54.52 M30

3 4 ALEJANDFO CEFON CAFDONA 1990 COL 38:49.25 3:47.72 M30

4 7 Marko Duric 1989 CRO 39:59.23 4:57.70 M30

5 2 juan pablo legato 1988 ARG 44:22.40 9:20.87 M30

6 46 JONATHAN ALAFIO 1991 ITA 51:08.72 16:07.19 M30

1 36 Sebastian Link 1984 GER 38:34.73 3:33.20 M35

2 1 alberto humphreys 1984 ARG 51:13.69 16:12.16 M35

1 65 MASSIMO MILANO 1973 ITA 35:44.97 43,44 M45

2 32 BFUNO FOBISSON 1974 FRA 38:22.33 3:20.80 M45

CMAS Open Water World Championship

12 - 17 September - 2022 - Viverone (ITA)

2 32 BFUNO FOBISSON 1974 FRA 38:22.33 3:20.80 M45

3 67 ALESSANDFO PALLA 1976 ITA 38:41.73 3:40.20 M45

4 62 Agostino Laudicina 1975 ITA 40:36.74 5:35.21 M45

5 29 Stéphane Peiny 1974 FRA 41:30.90 6:29.37 M45

6 16 FAFES MOHAMED ABAZIED 1977 EGY 41:42.72 6:41.19 M45

7 5 JAVIEF MIGUEL ALFONSO ESPINOSA 1975 COL 44:19.89 9:18.36 M45

8 73 Tomas Salvatori 1976 ITA 51:43.39 16:41.86 M45

1 77 ANTONIO VISTOLI 1971 ITA 35:01.53 M50

2 11 Tibor Toser 1972 CZE 38:26.11 3:24.58 M50

3 64 Massimiliano Migliorini 1970 ITA 38:35.89 3:34.36 M50

4 74 ANDFEA SANNA 1969 ITA 38:39.34 3:37.81 M50

5 31 Fégis PONTIEF 1971 FRA 40:44.92 5:43.39 M50

6 9 Peter Majerik 1968 CZE 41:28.02 6:26.49 M50

7 35 Jean-Christophe SAFFAZAIN 1969 FRA 44:29.88 9:28.35 M50

8 71 UMBEFTO FAIMONDI 1972 ITA 44:34.02 9:32.49 M50

9 3 fernando somoza 1970 ARG 46:49.50 11:47.97 M50

1 82 CAFLO FIOFENTINI 1967 ITA 36:52.17 1:50.64 M55

2 76 VINCENZO TOFTIS 1965 ITA 38:51.67 3:50.14 M55

3 70 PIEF PAOLO PINZUTI 1966 ITA 41:34.31 6:32.78 M55

4 52 Stefano Brusamolin 1964 ITA 44:27.73 9:26.20 M55

5 80 Ievgen Iakovlev 1967 UKR 45:07.87 10:06.34 M55

6 61 PIEFO GIANOLA 1967 ITA 52:38.62 17:37.09 M55

1 69 PAOLO PEFFOTTI 1961 ITA 36:20.80 1:19.27 M60

2 10 Zbynek Svozil 1961 CZE 37:35.78 2:34.25 M60

1 57 Gian Maria Fiorentini 1953 ITA 47:18.18 12:16.65 M65

2 55 PIETFO FAGIANI 1956 ITA 47:28.98 12:27.45 M65

3 6 Josip Bilic 1955 CRO 53:56.95 18:55.42 M65

1 75 ANGELO SESANA 1943 ITA 59:11.72 24:10.19 M75

2 49 Gualtiero Benini 1946 ITA 1h01:18.26 26:16.73 M75



Event 4 x 1 km SB Mixed Master
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